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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Associated Builders and Contractors PAC of 
Virginia (ABC PAC) 
14120 Parke Long Court Ste 111 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Dulles VA

11/01/2019 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Berner, Joseph  
23044 Creighton Farms Drive 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.Leidos 
2.Business development 
3.Reston VA

10/29/2019 $250.00 $350.00

Bolle, Beckwith  
7 Wilson Ave NW 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1.Carter Braxton Properties 
2.Executive 
3.Leesburg, VA

10/28/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Bouweiri, Kristina  
45685 Elmwood Court 
Sterling, VA 20166

1.Reston Limousine 
2.President/CEO 
3.Sterling, VA

10/25/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Clemens, Gary M. 
21006 Rostormel Court 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.Loudoun County 
2.Clerk, Circuit Court 
3.Leesburg, VA

11/07/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Clouse, Stephen  
43538 Golden Meadow Cir 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.Stephen Clouse & Associates Inc 
2.Consultant 
3.Ashburn, VA

10/29/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Colonial Leadership Trust PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Leadership committee - Speaker Kirk Cox 
3.Colonial Heights VA

10/29/2019 $40,000.00 $232,786.00

Cook, Douglas  
131 Indian Springs Rd. 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg, VA

10/28/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Crown, Jamie  
17700 Longdraft Rd. 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878

1.Bowman Consulting Group 
2.land use planner 
3.Chantilly VA

10/26/2019 $250.00 $631.00

Davis, Betsy  
606 Blue Ridge Ave 
Middleburg, VA 20117

1.The Fun Shop 
2.Owner 
3.Middleburg, VA

10/27/2019 $250.00 $300.00

Dicks, John G. 
7650 Hill Dr 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Gentry Locke 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/25/2019 $250.00 $750.00

Frogale, Robert  
PO Box 2600 
Winchester, VA 22604

1.Annandale Millwork and Allied Systems Corp 
2.Executive 
3.Winchester, VA

10/28/2019 $500.00 $500.00
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Hamberger, Martin G. 
13078 Sagle Road 
Hillsboro, VA 20132

1.Integris Holdings Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Hillsboro VA

11/04/2019 $250.00 $500.00

Hardesty, Frank  
1101 Water Pointe Ln 
Reston, VA 20194

1.HCC 
2.President 
3.Reston, VA

11/04/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Huber, Rodney  
20263 Hogback Mountain Road 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.Hogback Mountain Paintball 
2.Executive 
3.Leesburg, VA

10/28/2019 $500.00 $840.00

Johnston, Merilyn B. 
19355 Cypress Ridge Ter 
Unit 1012 
Lansdowne, MD 20176

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lansdowne, MD

11/01/2019 $1,000.00 $1,250.00

O&#39;Connor, Kevin  
40545 Hurley Lane 
Paeonian Springs, VA 20129

1.Loudoun Medical Group 
2.Physician 
3.Leesburg VA

10/26/2019 $250.00 $750.00

Pennoni Associates Inc. 
1900 Market Street Ste 300 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Engineering 
3.Philadelphia PA

11/04/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Ryan, Colvin G. 
22359 Polecat Hill Road 
Middleburg, VA 20117

1.Lee amd Mason 
2.President 
3.Middleburg VA

10/31/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Schoenfeld, Philip  
702 Redgate Ave #4 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.Self employed 
2.Landlord 
3.Norfolk, VA

11/03/2019 $260.00 $260.00

Soltesz, William  
41530 Southpaw Circle 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.Guaranty Self Storage 
2.Owner 
3.Leesburg VA

10/28/2019 $250.00 $450.00

Stevens, Craig  
5381 Ashleigh Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/25/2019 $250.00 $450.00

Stevens, Craig  
5381 Ashleigh Rd 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/26/2019 $100.00 $550.00

Tyler, William  
20035 Watermill Rd 
Purcellville, VA 20132

1.Tyler Homes 
2.Builder 
3.Purcellville, VA

10/26/2019 $100.00 $200.00
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Wertz, Robert S. 
PO Box 628 
Leesburg, VA 20178

1.Loudoun County 
2.Commissioner of the Revenue 
3.Leesburg, VA

11/04/2019 $100.00 $250.00

Total This Period $48,960.00
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Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor
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1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
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Date 
Received

Contribution 
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Aggregate 
To Date

Colonial Leadership Trust PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

1.  
2. Leadership committee - Speaker Kirk Cox 
3. Colonial Heights VA 
4. Consulting fees 
5. Actual Cost

11/15/2019 $3,000.00 $235,786.00

NFIB Virginia Political Action Committee 
1201 F Street NW Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20004

1.  
2. Small Business 
3. Washington DC 
4. Mailing 
5. Actual Cost

11/14/2019 $12.52 $512.52

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 East Grace St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

10/28/2019 $35,084.88 $190,012.72

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 East Grace St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

10/30/2019 $8,641.11 $198,653.83

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 East Grace St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Printing, postage, mailing 
5. Actual Cost

11/03/2019 $17,547.32 $216,201.15

Total This Period $64,285.83
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Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Atlantic Union Bank 
102 Catoctin Circle SE 
Leesburg, VA 20175

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/28/2019 $30.00

Strategic Media Services 
1911 North Ft. Myer Dr. 
Suite 400 
Arlington, VA 22209

Media placement John G. 
Selph 10/28/2019 $135,450.00

Anedot 
5555 Hilton Avenue 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 10/31/2019 $501.14

Atlantic Union Bank 
102 Catoctin Circle SE 
Leesburg, VA 20175

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/31/2019 $30.00

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting and reporting services John G. 
Selph 10/31/2019 $1,285.00

Strategic Media Services 
1911 North Ft. Myer Dr. 
Suite 400 
Arlington, VA 22209

Media placement John G. 
Selph 10/31/2019 $15,045.00

Acquire Digital LLC 
512 E Iris Drive 
Nashville, TN 37204

Digital media John G. 
Selph 11/01/2019 $1,500.00

CPC Corporation 
9824 South Park Circle 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

Communications John G. 
Selph 11/01/2019 $439.75

Federal Realty Investment Trust 
PO Box 8500-3426 
Philadelphia, PA 19178

Office rent John G. 
Selph 11/01/2019 $1,125.00

Gibbons, James F. 
22744 Verde Gate Terrace 
Ashburn, VA 20148

Reimbursement - campaign expenses John G. 
Selph 11/01/2019 $2,256.56

Mr. Print 
501 East Main St. 
Purcellville, VA 20132

Printing John G. 
Selph 11/01/2019 $5,382.15

Perez, Michael R. 
5827 Cole Landing Road Apt 202 
Burke, VA 22015

Reimbursement - campaign expenses John G. 
Selph 11/01/2019 $251.12

Sundra Printing 
14508-C Lee Rd 
Chantilly, VA 20151

Printing John G. 
Selph 11/01/2019 $843.63
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Sundra Printing 
14508-C Lee Rd 
Chantilly, VA 20151

Printing John G. 
Selph 11/04/2019 $2,026.30

Atlantic Union Bank 
102 Catoctin Circle SE 
Leesburg, VA 20175

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/05/2019 $20.00

Wex, Inc. 
1 Hancock Street 
Portland, ME 04101

Payment processing John G. 
Selph 11/06/2019 $481.60

SHQ LLC 
13432 N 58th P 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254

Communications services J. Randall 
Minchew 11/10/2019 $508.65

Chrono-Tek Company Inc. 
PO Box 1016 
Waxhaw, NC 28173

Payroll software -timekeeping J. Randall 
Minchew 11/11/2019 $159.00

Gibbons, James F. 
22744 Verde Gate Terrace 
Ashburn, VA 20148

Reimbursement - campaign expenses J. Randall 
Minchew 11/12/2019 $1,665.97

Perez, Michael R. 
5827 Cole Landing Road Apt 202 
Burke, VA 22015

Reimbursement - campaign expenses J. Randall 
Minchew 11/12/2019 $390.10

Adair, Maggie  
1200 N Garfield St Apt 809 
Arlington, VA 22201

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $150.00

Baker, Benjamin  
180 Victory Farm Lane 
Bluemont, VA 20135

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $748.00

Baker, Bradley  
180 Victory Farm Lane 
Bluemont, VA 20135

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $661.50

Briles, Conrad  
106 Muffin Court SE 
Lesburg, VA 20175

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $110.00

Cannon, Christy  
47340 Mountain Falls Terrace 
Sterling, VA 20165

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $529.50

Cannon, Matthew  
47340 Mountain Falls Terrace 
Sterling, VA 20165

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $430.50
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Carter, Sarah  
1404 Cola Drive 
McLean, VA 22101

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $150.00

Eljaafari, Lna  
22740 Verde Gate Terrace 
Ashburn, VA 20148

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $584.50

Eljaafari, Rund  
22740 Verde Gate Terrace 
Ashburn, VA 20148

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $271.00

Esper, Noah  
21055 Pickerelweed Terrace 
Ashburn, VA 20147

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $265.50

Haq, Zaid  
21390 Marble Chip Court 
Ashburn, VA 20147

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $423.50

Jessup, Christian  
42666 Explorer Drive 
Ashburn, VA 20148

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $304.00

Kott, Seth  
6788 Kirk Lane 
Warrenton, VA 20187

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $408.25

Mather, Scott  
12025 Town Square St Apt 804 
Reston, VA 20190

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $590.00

Matteson, William  
745 McGuire Circle 
Berryville, VA 22611

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $1,288.50

McClure, Christopher  
43350 Butterfield Court 
Ashburn, VA 20147

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $219.75

McMonigal, Jonathan  
14411 Cool Oak Lane 
Centreville, VA 20121

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $2,467.50

Mehta, Anjali  
43392 Barnstead Drive 
Ashburn, VA 20148

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $11.00

Miles, Natalie  
5802 Amelia Springs Circle 
Haymarket, VA 20169

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $253.00
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Mr. Print 
501 East Main St. 
Purcellville, VA 20132

Printing J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $90.10

Nesslerodt, Dylan  
301 Edgar Court 
Berryville, VA 22611

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $150.00

Porras, Estaban  
7803 Blue Jasmine Court 
Springfield, VA 22153

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $2,657.50

Stechschulte, Alexandra  
69 Old Kennedy Road 
Windsor, CT 06095

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $93.50

Stethem, Robbie  
44016 Indian Fields Court 
Leesburg, VA 20176

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $271.00

Tahir, Umar  
43779 Brookline Terrace 
Ashburn, VA 20147

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $335.50

Tudder, Madeleine  
274 Train Whistle Terrace 
Leesburg, VA 20175

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $209.00

White, Arianna  
5513 Ashleigh Road 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $364.00

Zabelin, Alexandr  
20776 Dockside Terrace 
Sterling, VA 20165

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $1,349.00

Zulfiqar, Mahad  
43162 Gardenpost Square 
Ashburn, VA 20147

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/13/2019 $484.00

Akhtar, Saad  
25002 Dahlia Manor Place 
Aldie, VA 20105

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/14/2019 $66.00

Davidson, Anna  
3166 Bishop Meade Road 
Boyce, VA 22620

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/14/2019 $150.00

Paka, Sharat  
21994 Sunstone Court 
Ashburn, VA 20148

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/14/2019 $260.00
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Raval, Jwalin  
2405 Hay Rake Court 
Herndon, VA 20171

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/14/2019 $552.00

Romero, Martin  
21616 Merion Street 
Ashburn, VA 20148

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/14/2019 $265.50

Scroggins, Adam  
6800 Howellsville Road 
Boyce, VA 22620

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/14/2019 $93.50

Snider, Jonathan  
16605 Alden Avenue 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/14/2019 $227.00

Thirukonda, Kavin  
43084 Addlestone Place 
Ashburn, VA 20148

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/14/2019 $187.00

Tomas, John  
4168 Shepherds Mill Road 
Berryville, VA 22611

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/14/2019 $150.00

Zecca, Ashley  
25 Harvest Moon Lane 
Westfield, MA 01085

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/14/2019 $634.00

Zunk, Skyler  
9511 Deer Range Road 
Moseley, VA 23120

Campaign work J. Randall 
Minchew 11/20/2019 $104.50

Anedot 
5555 Hilton Avenue 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 11/28/2019 $33.58

Total This Period $187,983.65
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Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Minchew, J. Randall 
330 West Market St. 
Leesburg, VA 20176

09/30/2019 $150,000.00

Total This Period $150,000.00

13 of 15



Minchew for Delegate (CC-12-00956) Reporting Period: 10/25/2019 Through: 11/28/2019
Page:                          

Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 25 $48,960.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 5 $64,285.83

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 15 $1,057.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 45 $114,302.83

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $64,285.83

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $187,983.65

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $252,269.48

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $150,000.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $150,000.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $150,000.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $145,310.68

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $114,302.83

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $114,302.83

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $259,613.51

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$252,269.48

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $252,269.48

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $7,344.03

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $150,000.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $15,716.51

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $1,022,105.73

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $114,302.83

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $1,136,408.56

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $1,152,125.07

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $892,511.56

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$252,269.48

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $1,144,781.04

29. Ending Balance $7,344.03
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